
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031899-2021 

Contract

(NU/1711) Supply of a High-throughput Biophysical
Instrument for Kinetic Characterisation of biomolecular
interactions

Newcastle University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031899

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d788  

Published 21 December 2021, 12:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newcastle University

Newcastle University, Procurement Services, Kingsgate

Newcastle

NE1 7RU

Contact

Mr Dave Anderson

Email

dave.anderson@ncl.ac.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031899-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031899-2021
mailto:dave.anderson@ncl.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1912085360

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ncl.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.ncl.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

(NU/1711) Supply of a High-throughput Biophysical Instrument for Kinetic Characterisation
of biomolecular interactions

Reference number

DN565054

https://www.ncl.ac.uk
https://www.ncl.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Kawamura group has recently moved to the School of Natural and Environmental
Sciences at the University of Newcastle and are establishing a new chemical biology section.
A large part of the group’s work focusses on developing chemical probes for a range of
protein targets and as such biophysical characterization of theses probes is a key element of
this work. To achieve this we need to purchase a High-throughput Biophysical Instrument for
Kinetic Characterisation, to allow us to determine the kinetic parameters and affinities of the
generated novel compounds in a high-throughput low sample requirement fashion. This
instrument is being funded by the European Research Council grant SEP-210651063. Short
title is CPTarget. Title " Cyclic peptide platform as an approach to target validation

The scope of this contract is for the supply, delivery and help in installation of the equipment
as detailed in the ITT to the University, with after-sales support and 12 months warranty and
maintenance.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £211,734.75

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Kawamura group has recently moved to the School of Natural and Environmental



Page 4 to 7

Sciences at the University of Newcastle and are establishing a new chemical biology section.
A large part of the group’s work focusses on developing chemical probes for a range of
protein targets and as such biophysical characterization of theses probes is a key element of
this work. To achieve this we need to purchase a High-throughput Biophysical Instrument for
Kinetic Characterisation, to allow us to determine the kinetic parameters and affinities of the
generated novel compounds in a high-throughput low sample requirement fashion. This
instrument is being funded by the European Research Council grant SEP-210651063. Short
title is CPTarget. Title " Cyclic peptide platform as an approach to target validation

The scope of this contract is for the supply, delivery and help in installation of the equipment
as detailed in the ITT to the University, with after-sales support and 12 months warranty and
maintenance.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Ability to meet Technical Specification / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Quality of the Warranty, Maintenance and Servicing / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: After-Sales Support / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

European Research Council grant SEP-210651063. Short title is CPTarget. Title " Cyclic
peptide platform as an approach to target validation



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020505

Section V. Award of contract

Title

(NU/1711) Supply of a High-throughput Biophysical Instrument for Kinetic Characterisation
of biomolecular interactions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/020505-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sartorius UK

Longmead Business Centre, Blenheim Rd

Epsom

KT19 9QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £211,734.75



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Newcastle University

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The University will incorporate a standstill period at the point information on the award of the
contract is communicated to tenderers. That notification will provide full information on the
award decision. The standstill period, which will be for a minimum of 10 calendar days,
provides time for unsuccessful tenderers to challenge the award decision before the
contract is entered into.

The Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (SI 2015 No 102) provide for aggrieved parties who
have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take action in the High
Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland) within 30 days of knowledge or constructive
knowledge of breach.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-18T18:53:26+0100
	TCPDF




